2221 E Lamar Blvd, Suite 790 Arlington, TX 76006 

as Principal. and RLI Insurance Company 

authorized to do business in the State of ____ ---'-F"""L'-------, as Surety, are held and fmnly bound unto 

Marion County 

as Obligee, in the penal sum of Six Million Six Hundred Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Eight Dollars and No 

Cents ($ _6,617,358.00 ) DOLLARS. lawful money of 

the United States of America, for the payment of which well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, 

administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. 

WHEREAS, Forestar (USA) Real Estate Group, Inc.